expenses for the full year 2001 include 1,200 TSEK ( 0 TSEK in the first , second and third quarters) in royalty expenses to the Swedish
   Industrial fund for the last -mentioned license agreement as well as 1,447 TSEK ( 0 TSEK in the first, second  and third quarters) in
   administrative  expenses  in connection with the outlicensing of the wound healing project.
3) The Company does not report any tax income, neither with respect to the loss for the full year nor to

   accumulated losses. Deferred tax assets have been reduced by a valuation allowance to the amount that is

   "more likely than not" to be realized. The net deferred tax asset is zero.

4) Loss per share has been calculated by  dividing the loss for the period by the average number of shares.

   Since the present value of the options' exercise prices is higher than the net realizable value of the
   shares, the loss per share before and after dilution is the same

.

   Biora AB – Report for the first nine months of  2002   7 (8)

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE
SHEETS

  Sept. 30 Sept. 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31,

(Swedish GAAP, unaudited)  2002 2002 2001 2001
  (TUSD)

1)
(TSEK) (TSEK) (TSEK)

Intangible long term assets  811 8 056 7 441 6 948
Tangible long term assets  234 2 325 4 453 3 738
Financial long term assets  59 587 658 634
Total long term assets  1 105 10 968 12 552 11 320

Inventories  891 8 846 6 605 7 836
Current receivables  1 841 18 278 20 003 21 495
Bank deposits  - - 25 920 25 951
Cash and bank  4 861 48 263 27 516 25 520
Total current assets  7 592 75 387 80 044 80 802

Total assets  8 697 86 355 92 596 92 122

Shareholders' equity 2)  5 556 55 166 54 111 55 870
Provisions  26 253 297 305
Long term liabilities 2), 3)  - - 3 506 -
Current liabilities 3)  3 116 30 936 34 682 35 947

Total shareholders' equity and liabilities 8 697 86 355 92 596 92 122

1) Average exchange rate Jan-Sept. 2002, USD 1 =  9,9295

2) Change in shareholders' equity

 Share Other Accumu- Total Total Total
 capital restricted lated 09.30.02 09.30.02 09.30.02
  equity loss

Opening Balance   950 90 004 -35 084 55 870 50 915 50 915
Disposition of loss  -22 030 22 030 0 0 0
Earlier received option premiums matured   - 5 320 5 320
Issuance of new shares   - - 23 805
Liabilities for option premiums received transferred   - - 1 106
to share premium reserve
Change in translation differences   -108 -54 -162 -115 -181
Loss for the period   -542 -542 -25 725 -25 095
Closing Balance   950 67 866 -13 650 55 166 30 395 55 870

3) The interest bearing liabilities amounted to zero on June 30, 2002, and December 31, 2001 and 2,400 TSEK on Sept.
30, 2001.

   Biora AB – Report for the first nine months of  2002   8 (8)

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

Consolidated (TSEK) 2002 2001 2002 2001 2001

(Swedish GAAP, unaudited) 3rd Qtr 3rd Qtr Quarter 1-3 Quarter 1-3 Full Year

Result for the period -1 221 -10 957 -542 -25 725 -25 095

Depreciation and amortization 793 1 398 2 389 4 006 5 939

Other adjustments to reconcile net result to net cash flows from